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31. RALLY CITTA' DI PISTOIA \ Commissione Sportiva

7 Automobilistica ltafiana
CLASSIFICA DOPO LA PROVA SPECIALE .1
SAMBUCA PISTOIESE (Km 7,810)

ASS GRP CLA NUM S C.P.
1 1 1 1
2 2 1 5
3 1 1 18
4 2 2 22
5 1 1 46
6 3 3 16
7 4 4 23
8 1 1 38
9 3 2 2

10 4 3 3
1 5 5 19
12 2 2 45
13 3 3 44
14 4 1 15
15 6 6 24
16 7 7 31
17 65 2 6
18 8 8 29
19 9 1 42
20 10 9 27
21 2 2 37
22 1 1 74
23 3 3 36
24 2 1 78
25 11 10 25
26 1 1 54
27 4 4 39

3 2 58
29 5 2 12
30 12 11 21
31 4 1 105
32 5 3 72
33 6 4 49
34 7 1 9%
35 6 3 9
36 6 2 77

6 2 103
38 7 4 8
39 8 5 43
40 8 4 7
41 9 5 73
42 10 1 33
43 5 1 88

Pistoia 10/11 Aprile 2010

1°CONDUTTORE

CAVALLINIT.
PAOLINELLI N.
SCANDOLA U.
GADDINI S.
ROVATTI M.
FERRAROTTI I.
BETTINI F.
LAGAZZI P.
GIANNINI A.
TONSO M.
TOGNOZZI G.
MORICCI P.
FETIF.
GORIA.
SIMONETTI A.
MARCHI G.
LAZZERI G.
SINIBALDI S.
GIANNINI M.
LENZI S.
PURPI R.
INCERPI S.
LOMIR.
PIERAGNOLI M.
DAMELE A.
CECCHINI M.
LENZI A.
NARDI S.
GIORDANO D.
BIZZARRI S.
FATTORINI C.
BARTILUCCI D.
VENTUROLIR.
PUCCETTI M.
CASIPOLI M.
LENZI A.
OLIANI E.
FERRARI M.
BEDINI S.
LEPORATTI L.
ROSTA A.
ROSSI L.
FAGNI L.

2°CONDUTTORE

FARNOCCHIA S.

CASTIGLIONI D.
BIONDI C.
INNOCENTI J.
ROSSI A.

DEL BARBA A.
COSTA M.
RESTUCCIA S.
FULIGNI L.
GRANAI L.
PELLEGRINI M.
GARAVALDI P.
FABBRI J.
PACINI L.
CELLIR.
CARMIGNANI L.
BUGELLI A.
ACRI L.
TREDICI F.
PIAZZA S.
ABBATE V.
GIOVANNINI R.
LI GRECI C.

CAVACIOCCHI J.

CICOGNINI M.
NASSI I.
CERONET.
PAYTA J.
SICHI E.
PARODI L.
FERRIGNO E.
VEZZANO R.
MONGIORGI S.
FERRONE A.
TONDINI A.

CARABELLESE R.

PARDUCCI J.
MECONI R.
PIPPI P.
LEPORATTI S.
BORSI A.
MONTI R.
FAGNI F.

NAZ VETTURA GC  SCUDERIA POS T.PREC. TEMPO PS PEN. TOTALE D.ASS. DIFF.PREC.
MON PEUGEOT 207 S2000 S20 ATENEO 5'56.5 5'56.5
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S$16 VERSILIA RALLY TEAM 6'00.2 6'00.2 3.7 3.7
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C P.M. SPORT SIENA 6'01.1 6'01.1 4.6 0.9
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C ETRURIA 6'01.5 6'01.5 5.0 0.4
| RENAULT CLIO RS N3  CITTA' DI PISA 6'02.7 6'02.7 6.2 1.2
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C BEST RACING TEAM 6'03.9 6'03.9 7.4 1.2
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C PRORACING 6'07.4 6'07.4 10.9 3.5
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 JOLLY RACING TEAM 6'08.3 6'08.3 11.8 0.9
| ABARTH GRANDE PUNTO S20 PISTOIA CORSE 6'08.7 6'08.7 12.2 0.4
| PEUGEOT 207 S2000 S20 BIELLA MOTOR TEAM 6'10.3 6'10.3 13.8 1.6
| RENAULT CLIO R3C ETRURIA 6'11.3 6'11.3 14.8 1.0
| RENAULT CLIO RS N3  JOKER TEAM 6'12.5 6'12.5 16.0 1.2
| RENAULT CLIO N3  VALDELSA MOTORSPORT 6'12.8 6'12.8 16.3 0.3
| MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO N4 PISTOIA CORSE 6'15.3 6'15.3 18.8 25
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C 6'16.2 6'16.2 19.7 0.9
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C 6'16.6 6'16.6 20.1 0.4
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S§16 JOLLY RACING TEAM 6'17.0 6'17.0 20.5 0.4
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C VERSILIA RALLY TEAM 6'17.6 6'17.6 211 0.6
| CITROEN C2 R2B JOKER TEAM 6'20.5 6'20.5 24.0 29
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C STAR RACING 6'21.0 6'21.0 24.5 0.5
| RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FA7 SPORT RALLY CAR 6'22.4 6'22.4 25.9 1.4
| PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE A6  GIP RACING DON CARLOS 6'23.2 6'23.2 26.7 0.8
| RENAULT CLIO FA7 6'24.5 6'24.5 28.0 1.3
| MG 105 ZR A5 PISTOIA CORSE 6'25.2 6'25.2 28.7 0.7
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C RALLY CLUB MILLESIMO 6'26.3 6'26.3 29.8 1.1
| RENAULT CLIO FN3 PISTOIA CORSE 6'26.6 6'26.6 30.1 0.3
| RENAULT CLIO FA7 STAR RACING 6'27.2 6'27.2 30.7 0.6
| PEUGEOT 106 A6  SPORT RALLY CAR 6'27.2 6'27.2 30.7
| MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO N4 A.C.N. FORZE POLIZIA 6'27.5 6'27.5 31.0 0.3
| RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C NEW SPIRIT TEAM 5'67.6 0'30 6'27.6 31.1 0.1
| FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 STAR RACING 6'27.9 6'27.9 31.4 0.3
| CITROEN C2 A6  JOLLY RACING TEAM 6'28.0 6'28.0 315 0.1
| PEUGEOT 306 N3  RUBICONE CORSE 6'28.5 6'28.5 32.0 0.5
| PEUGEOT 106 N2 6'31.4 6'31.4 34.9 2.9
| RENAULT CLIO S1600 S16 6'35.1 6'35.1 38.6 3.7
| MG 105 ZR A5 6'36.7 6'36.7 40.2 1.6
| FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 JOKER TEAM 6'36.7 6'36.7 40.2
| CITROEN SAXO S1600 S16 VERSILIA RALLY TEAM 6'37.2 6'37.2 40.7 0.5
| RENAULT CLIO RS N3 6'38.3 6'38.3 41.8 1.1
| PEUGEOT 106 A6 STAR RACING 6'39.0 6'39.0 42.5 0.7
| CITROEN SAXO 16v A6 TEAM KATORI 6'40.4 6'40.4 43.9 1.4
| PEUGEOT 306 A7  JOLLY RACING TEAM 6'41.1 6'41.1 44.6 0.7
| PEUGEOT 106 FA5 PISTOIA CORSE 6'41.8 6'41.8 45.3 0.7
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ASS GRP CLA NUM S C.P. 1°CONDUTTORE NAZ 2°CONDUTTORE NAZ VETTURA GC  SCUDERIA POS T.PREC. TEMPO PS PEN. TOTALE D.ASS. DIFF.PREC.

4 8 4 4 FIDANZA R. MON FICAI E. MON ABARTH GRANDE PUNTO S20 ERREPI RACING 6'43.0 6'43.0 46.5 1.2
45 11 3 81 ROSELLI A. | CATALANO A. FIAT PANDA A5 FAST 97 6'47.9 6'47.9 514 4.9
9 2 93 FRACASSI S. | SERENI A. PEUGEOT 106 S16 N2 JOKER TEAM 6'47.9 6'47.9 51.4
47 10 3 92 BALLINI L. | MAZZOLI M. PEUGEOT 106 N2  JOKER TEAM 6'48.4 6'48.4 51.9 0.5
48 12 3 112 CORTI E. | CINELLI R. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0  FAST 97 6'48.6 6'48.6 52.1 0.2
49 13 1 32 PELLEGRINESCHI | POLLINI C. PEUGEOT 207 R3 R3T 6'49.7 6'49.7 53.2 1.1
50 13 4 106 CARNINO F. | PORTA G.M. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 MONFERRATO 6'50.0 6'50.0 53.5 0.3
51 11 4 97 BECHELLI P. | FERRARI A. PEUGEOT 106 N2 6'50.6 6'50.6 54.1 0.6
52 14 5 111 BARSOTTI V. | BARSOTTI F. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 2B TECNOSPORT 6'50.9 6'50.9 54.4 0.3
53 15 6 102 TOCCHINI P. | MONTI P. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 PISTOIA CORSE 6'51.3 6'51.3 54.8 0.4
54 12 5 96 BILLOCCI M. | MONTICELLI L. PEUGEOT 106 N2 PISTOIA CORSE 6'52.2 6'52.2 55.7 0.9
55 16 7 101 BALDACCI M. | MARRACCINI L. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0  STAR RACING 6'53.4 6'53.4 56.9 1.2
56 13 3 11 DE SANCTIS F. | ROSIGNOLI I. MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO N4 ZEROSETTE RACING 6'53.8 6'53.8 57.3 0.4
57 6 2 82 CAMPANAROD. | SILVESTRI D. PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE FA5 SPORT RALLY CAR 6'55.2 6'55.2 58.7 1.4
58 14 6 48 NANNIPIERI M. | RI1ZZO D. RENAULT CLIO N3 AFS RACING 6'55.6 6'55.6 59.1 0.4
59 15 1 121 LUCCHESI A. | CARDOSO M. MG 105 ZR N1  JOKER TEAM 6'56.1 6'56.1 59.6 0.5
60 7 3 85 PASQUINI E. I CARLI S. PEUGEOT 106 XSI FA5 FIRE FOX RACING 6'56.4 6'56.4 59.9 0.3
61 16 6 98 FATTORINI F. | BENASSI L. PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE N2  ALEX GROUP 6'57.0 6'57.0 1'00.5 0.6
62 2 2 56 GUALANDI M. | BERNARDI V. RENAULT CLIO WILLIAMS FN3 PISTOIA CORSE 6'57.7 6'57.7 1'01.2 0.7
63 17 7 95 MENCARELLIL. | LUCHETTI F. PEUGEOT 106 N2  SPORT RALLY CAR 6'59.6 6'59.6 1'03.1 1.9
64 14 12 28 MORICONI S. | PAOLI F. RENAULT CLIO R3 R3C STAR RACING 6'59.9 6'59.9 1'03.4 0.3
8 4 83 FLOSI P. | PARRILLO G. PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5 PISTOIA CORSE 6'59.9 6'59.9 1'03.4
66 17 2 34 IACOPONI A. | ADORNI PALLINI RENAULT MEGANE KIT CA A7 AFS RACING 7'02.2 7'02.2 1'05.7 23
17 8 109 STERPONE M. | CAVALLOTTO A. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 PROVINCIA GRANDA 7'02.2 7'02.2 1'05.7
68 18 7 51 ARTINO L. | NARDINI M. RENAULT CLIO N3  STAR RACING 7'02.8 7'02.8 1'06.3 0.6
3 1 128 ROCCHICCIOLI V. | BIANCHI E. PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FN1 PUBLISPORT RACING 7'02.8 7'02.8 1'06.3
70 19 2 122 DAMIANI R. | MANCINI M. MG 105 ZR N1  GIP RACING DON CARLOS 7'03.2 7'03.2 1'06.7 0.4
71 19 9 113 VACCAI M. | COSTANTE G. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0  STAR RACING 7'03.7 7'03.7 1'07.2 0.5
72 4 3 55 RIZZIOLI G. | MINGARELLI M. OPEL ASTRA FN3 7'04.0 7'04.0 1'07.5 0.3
73 20 8 91 BALDUCCI G. | MARTINELLI S. CITROEN SAXO N2 7'05.5 7'05.5 1'09.0 1.5
74 21 9 89 GORI M. | PELLEGRINI A. SUZUKI SWIFT N2  JOLLY RACING TEAM 7'06.5 7'06.5 1'10.0 1.0
20 10 116 GIOVANNETTIR. | MARCUCCI M. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0  STAR RACING 7'06.5 7'06.5 1'10.0
7% 9 1 119 CHELUCCI A. | ZARA L. FIAT 500 SPORTING FAO PISTOIA CORSE 7'09.5 7'09.5 1'13.0 3.0
77 21 11 115 GIOVARRUSCIOR. | CARIGNANI L. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 JOKER TEAM 7'10.4 7'10.4 1'13.9 0.9
78 10 5 87 GIORGINI L. | CATONE V. PEUGEOT 106 FA5 711.3 7113 1'14.8 0.9
79 22 12 108 GIRARDI F. | FIORINI F. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 TRT. 711.4 711.4 1'14.9 0.1
80 23 13 104 FANUCCHI C. I PORTERAF. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 JOKER TEAM 71.7 711.7 1'15.2 0.3
81 11 6 86 ROSSI M. | LADY TUNING" PEUGEOT 106 FA5 KMS MOTOR SPORT 712.4 712.4 1'15.9 0.7
82 24 4 79 VIVIANI L. | CRISTOFANI M.G. FIAT PANDA A5 KIT RACING 7171 7171 1'20.6 4.7
83 22 8 52 MATTEI P. I MORELLI C. RENAULT CLIO N3 STAR RACING 6'58.1 7'18.1 121.6 1.0
84 15 2 M CAPPELLI F. | GIORGERINI F. CITROEN C2 R2 R2B AFS RACING 7'18.7 7'18.7 122.2 0.6
85 25 5 76 BARONTI L. | BALDACCI S. MG 105 ZR A5 JOLLY RACING TEAM 7'21.9 7'21.9 1'25.4 3.2
86 26 6 57 ANGILLETTAN. | LORENZONI A. PEUGEOT 106 A6 JOKER TEAM 6'23.9 7'23.9 127.4 2.0
87 5 4 53 TOTTI S. | BACCHETTI D. FIAT UNO TURBO FN3 SANDRO MUNARI 7'26.1 7'26.1 1'29.6 22
88 6 2 124 GALLUZZI R. I MONTAGNANI A. PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FN1 7'28.6 7'28.6 1'32.1 25
89 27 14 114 BAISI C. | RAMACCIOTTI F. FIAT 600 SPORTING A0 JOKER TEAM 7'33.0 7'33.0 1'36.5 4.4
9 7 1 99 DEGL'INNOCENTI | PERRONE N. PEUGEOT 205 FN2 KMS MOTOR SPORT 7'33.4 7'33.4 1'36.9 0.4
91 12 7 84 SANTINI G. | MAESTRIPIERI L. PEUGEOT 106 RALLYE FA5 SPORT RALLY CAR 7'36.8 7'36.8 1'40.3 3.4
92 23 1 125 BERNI M. | FILIPPINI E. FIAT 600 SPORTING NO ASD TRS 7'39.6 7'39.6 1'43.1 2.8
93 28 15 118 MEI M. | SEBASTIANI A FIAT 600 SPORTING A0  JOKER TEAM 9'06.5 9'06.5 3'10.0 126.9
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ASS GRP CLA NUM S C.P.

ABBANDONI

14
47
59
75

107

Pistoia 10/11 Aprile 2010

1°CONDUTTORE

CATELANI V.

VALDISERRI R.

NOCENTINI A.
RICCIR.
VITTONE S.

NAZ

2°CONDUTTORE

GAZZE"
FUOCO A.
GUERRETTI A.
BOCCELLI E.
GIACHETTIR.

NAZ VETTURA

MITSUBISHI LANCER EVO N4

RENAULT CLIO RS
PEUGEOT 106
PEUGEOT 205 GTI
FIAT 600 SPORTING

GC

N3
A6
FAG
A0

SCUDERIA

PISTOIA CORSE
TEAM KATORI

B.M. CORSE

SPEED FIRE RACING

POS

T.PREC.

TEMPO PS

PEN.

TOTALE D.ASS. DIFF.PREC.

RIT (PS.1) - SAMBUCA PISTOIESE
RIT (PS.1) - SAMBUCA PISTOIESE
NON PARTITO

RIT (PS.1) - SAMBUCA PISTOIESE
RIT (PS.1) - SAMBUCA PISTOIESE
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